

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5960/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013
in MCRC No. 519/2013 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA YADAV & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sylona, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTwo weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the
learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report
dated 17.11.2015.(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER