

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5960 OF 2013

WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 13586 AND 15047 OF 2013  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and exemption  
from filing official translation)

STATE OF M.P. ...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

MAHENDRA YADAV & ORS. ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9<sup>th</sup> December, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 17.11.2015."**

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Counsel for the petitioner has on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2015 filed only spare copy of Special Leave Petition, but **Counsel has not filed particulars of Trial Court through which notice is to be issued.**

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 7.

The default of the counsel as aforesaid is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office Report on default.

DATED this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc