

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5960 OF 2013

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 13586 AND 15047 OF 2013
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and exemption
from filing official translation)

STATE OF M.P. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

KEHARI YADAV & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The petitioner-State of Madhya Pradesh is permitted to bring on record the details of the other cases involving the respondents-accused as referred to in the memo of appeal keeping in mind the statement made by the counsel for the respondents, on instructions, that the respondent No.2- Kehri Yadav is no more.

List the matter after two weeks."

It is submitted Counsel for the petitioner – State has neither filed details of the other cases involving the respondent-accused nor about respondent no.2 – Kehari Yadav, Service of show cause notice is complete

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 14th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc