

hl

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.5960/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2013
in MCRC No. 519/2013 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)
STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEHARI YADAV & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sukanya Basu, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sylona, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2 â- accused Keshari Yadav to whom firing of the
shot on the deceased is attributed is no more. In such situation,
the Court desired to know, by order dated 29.7.2016, the details of
the cases involving the other respondents-accused as referred to in
the memo of appeal. No such details are forthcoming.

The learned counsel appearing for the state has prayed for
further time which we are not inclined to grant.

2

Having regard to the totality of the facts of the case we are
of the view that this Special Leave Petition ought not to be
entertained any further. It is accordingly dismissed.

(Rashmi Dhyani)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master